

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BEVTG25

(24 pieces) Tea glass with handle - AQUA - 250 ml



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 24 Pieces Tea Glass with Handle Aqua (250 ml)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the 24 Pieces Tea Glass with Handle Aqua. This product is designed to enhance your tea-drinking experience with its stylish design and practical functionality. Each glass holds up to 250 ml and is perfect for serving a variety of hot beverages.

2. Safety Information

- Handling: Always handle the glasses with care to avoid accidents. Use caution when handling hot liquids to prevent burns.
- Breakage: This product is made of glass. Do not subject it to sudden temperature changes, which may cause it to shatter. Avoid dropping or knocking the glasses against hard surfaces.
- Cleaning: Ensure the glasses are cooled down before washing. Do not use abrasive cleaning materials that may scratch the surface.
- Dishwasher Safe: Check compatibility with your dishwasher's specifications. Place glasses securely to prevent movement during the wash cycle.
- Child Safety: Keep out of the reach of children when filled with hot liquids.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: BEVTG25
- Material: Glass
- Volume: 250 ml
- Quantity: 24 pieces
- Color: Aqua

4. Setup and Installation

The tea glasses are ready for use straight out of the packaging. No assembly or installation is required. To prepare for use:

1. Unpack the glasses from the box.
2. Inspect each glass for any damage or defects.
3. Rinse with warm water before the first use to remove any dust.

5. Operation

To use your tea glass, simply fill it with your desired beverage:

1. Ensure that the glass is placed on a stable, flat surface.
2. Pour hot water or any beverage into the glass carefully, filling it to a safe level below the rim.
3. Use the handle to lift the glass and enjoy your drink.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand Washing: Use warm, soapy water and a soft sponge. Rinse thoroughly and air dry.
- Dishwasher: Place glasses on the top shelf. Use a gentle cycle for cleaning.
- Storing: Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid stacking to prevent scratches.

7. Troubleshooting

- Cracked Glass: If you notice any cracks, discontinue use to prevent injury.
- Difficult Stains: For stubborn stains, soak in warm, soapy water for a few minutes before washing.
- Odor Removal: If your glasses retain odors, soak them in a mixture of baking soda and water for one hour, then rinse.

8. Disposal

When disposing of your tea glasses, follow local regulations for glass recycling. If broken, wrap in newspaper before throwing away to prevent injury.

9. Contact

For any questions or concerns regarding your product, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 24 Stück Teeglas mit Griff Aqua 250 ml

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser qualitativ hochwertiges Teeglas mit Griff entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für Teeliebhaber, die eine stilvolle und praktische Art der Teezubereitung und -präsentation suchen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vermeidung von Verletzungen: Das Glas kann zerbrechen, wenn es fallen gelassen oder unsachgemäß behandelt wird. Bitte gehen Sie sorgfältig damit um.
- Hitzeempfindlichkeit: Das Glas kann heiße Flüssigkeiten beinhalten. Verwenden Sie immer den Griff, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Mikrowellen-/Spülmaschinenfest: Das Produkt kann sicher in der Mikrowelle und Geschirrspüler gereinigt werden. Vermeiden Sie jedoch extreme Temperaturwechsel.
- Aufbewahrung: Lagern Sie das Teeglas an einem sicheren Ort, um Bruch zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Artikelnummer: BEVTG25
- Material: Glas mit Kunststoffgriff
- Fassungsvermögen: 250 ml
- Maße: 7,5 cm Durchmesser, 9 cm Höhe
- Farbe: Aqua

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie das Teeglas vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie das Glas auf Risse oder Schäden. Bei Defekten kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren Kundenservice.
3. Stellen Sie das Teeglas auf eine stabile und ebenmäßige Fläche.
4. Füllen Sie das Glas mit der gewünschten Menge Tee oder einem anderen heißen Getränk unter Berücksichtigung der maximalen Füllmenge.

5. Bedienung

1. Benutzen Sie den Griff des Glases, um es bequem zu halten.
2. Gießen Sie heißen Tee vorsichtig ein, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
3. Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk in vollen Zügen!

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie das Teeglas nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser ab.
- Nutzen Sie einen milden Geschirrspülmittel, um hartnäckige Rückstände zu entfernen.
- Vermeiden Sie scheuernde Reinigungsmittel oder abrasive Schwämme, um Kratzer zu verhindern.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Problem: Glas ist zerbrochen.

Lösung: Verwenden Sie vorsichtige Handhabung und lagern Sie das Glas an einem sicheren, stabilen Ort.

Problem: Glas ist schwer zu reinigen.

Lösung: Verwenden Sie eine Mischung aus Wasser und Essig, um Flecken zu entfernen.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Glas entsprechend den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfälle. Recycling wird empfohlen, um die Umwelt zu schützen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland.

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 24-Pieces Theeglas met Handvat Aqua 250 ml

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van het 24-pieces theeglas met handvat Aqua. Dit product is ontworpen voor het serveren van thee en andere warme dranken. Elk glas heeft een inhoud van 250 ml en is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig materiaal voor gebruiksgemak en duurzaamheid.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Dit product is bedoeld voor het serveren van warme en koude dranken. Vermijd contact met open vuur of directe hittebronnen.
- Gebruik de glazen niet in de magnetron, oven of vaatwasser, tenzij specifiek vermeld in de productomschrijving.
- Controleer altijd of het glas volledig droog is voordat u het vult om breuk door thermische schok te voorkomen.
- Houd het product buiten bereik van kinderen om ongevallen te vermijden.
- Bij gebruik van een glas met een beschadiging, gebruik het product niet en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

3. Productspecificaties

- Inhoud per glas: 250 ml
- Aantal glazen: 24
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig glas met handle
- Afmetingen: (een glas) Hoogte: 10 cm, Diameter: 8 cm
- Gewicht: 200 g per glas
- Kleur: Aqua

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Neem de glazen uit de verpakking en controleer ze op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Plaats de glazen op een vlak en stabiel oppervlak.
3. Voor optimaal gebruik, zorg ervoor dat de glazen schoon zijn voordat u ze voor het eerst gebruikt.
4. Het handvat is zo ontworpen dat het eenvoudig vast te pakken is. Vul het glas met de gewenste drank en geniet.

5. Gebruik

- Vul het glas tot een maximum capaciteit van 250 ml.
- Gebruik een lepel of een andere geschikt hulpmiddel om de inhoud te roeren, en voorkom direct contact met scherpe voorwerpen die het glas kunnen beschadigen.
- Geniet van uw drank, maar wees voorzichtig bij het hanteren van hete drankjes.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak het glas na elk gebruik voorzichtig schoon met een mild afwasmiddel en warm water.
- Gebruik geen schurende middelen of agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen of schade aan het glas te voorkomen.
- Laat de glazen volledig luchtdrogen of droog ze met een schone, zachte doek.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Glas is gebroken of beschadigd.
Oplossing: Gebruik het glas niet en neem contact op met onze klantenservice.
- Probleem: Slechte kwaliteit glas.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met onze klantenservice met uw aankoopgegevens voor eventuele terugbetalingen of vervangingen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit product is recyclebaar. Neem het glas mee naar een geschikte recyclingfaciliteit. Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking voor glasproducten.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of problemen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 24 Vasos de Té con Asa Aqua 250 ml

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Juego de 24 Vasos de Té con Asa Aqua. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer una experiencia de té excepcional, integrando funcionalidad y estética. Cada vaso tiene una capacidad de 250 ml y es ideal para el uso cotidiano en el hogar o en ocasiones especiales.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Antes de usar, asegúrese de que todos los vasos estén limpios y libres de daños.
- Evite el contacto directo con fuentes de calor extremas o superficies frías inmediatamente después de calentar el vaso.
- No use los vasos en el microondas ni en el horno.
- Manipule con cuidado, ya que los vasos pueden romperse si se caen.
- Al lavar los vasos, utilice guantes si es necesario para evitar cortaduras en caso de rotura.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Producto: Juego de 24 Vasos de Té con Asa
- Capacidad: 250 ml
- Material: Vidrio de alta calidad
- Diseño: Con asa para un mejor agarre
- Cantidad: 24 piezas

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire los vasos del paquete con cuidado.
2. Examine cada vaso para asegurarse de que están en perfectas condiciones.
3. Coloque los vasos en una superficie plana y estable, lista para su uso.
4. Si desea, puede enjuagar los vasos con agua caliente antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

- Llene el vaso con la cantidad deseada de líquido.
- Use el asa para sostener el vaso mientras disfruta de su bebida caliente.
- Asegúrese de no llenar el vaso hasta el borde para evitar derrames.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los vasos con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar el vidrio.
- Puede también colocar los vasos en el lavavajillas, en la parte superior, evitando temperaturas extremas.
- Seque con un paño suave para evitar marcas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el vaso se agrieta o rompe, deje de usarlo inmediatamente y utilícelo con precaución.
- Si nota cambios en la calidad del material o cualquier irregularidad, no use los vasos y contáctenos para obtener asistencia.

8. Eliminación

- Deseche los vasos rotos o dañados de manera segura y responsable.
- Para los vasos en buen estado que ya no desee, considere reciclarlos o donarlos a organizaciones que los necesiten.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o asistencia adicional, no dude en comunicarse con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por su compra. Disfrute de su nuevo Juego de Vasos de Té con Asa Aqua.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du produit

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir acheté notre ensemble de 24 verres à thé avec poignée Aqua de 250 ml (référence : BEVTG25). Ce produit allie élégance et fonctionnalité, parfait pour savourer votre thé.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Avant d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire attentivement les informations suivantes :

- Ne pas exposer les verres à des températures extrêmes pour éviter les ruptures.
- Utiliser uniquement pour des boissons non corrosives.
- Ne pas utiliser si le verre est fissuré ou endommagé.
- Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- Pour éviter les brûlures, manipulation prudente des verres contenant des boissons chaudes.

3. Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Type de produit : Verres à thé avec poignée
- Matériau : Verre
- Capacité : 250 ml
- Dimensions : 8 cm de diamètre, 10 cm de hauteur
- Poids : 200 g par verre
- Couleur : Aqua
- Quantité : 24 pièces par ensemble

4. Installation et Configuration

- Retirez tous les verres de l'emballage avec précaution.
- Vérifiez chaque verre pour des fissures ou des défauts.
- Placez les verres sur une surface plane et stable, loin des bords.

5. Utilisation

- Remplissez le verre avec votre thé préféré.
- Utilisez la poignée pour manipuler le verre lorsque vous le buvez.
- Évitez de remplir les verres au-delà des 250 ml pour un usage optimal.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les verres à la main avec un détergent doux et de l'eau tiède.
- Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer le verre.
- Ne pas placer les verres au lave-vaisselle ou au micro-ondes, sauf indication contraire.

7. Dépannage

- En cas de fissures apparentes, ne pas utiliser le verre.
- Si les verres semblent avoir une accumulation de taches, essayez de les nettoyer immédiatement après usage.

8. Élimination

Disposez des verres usagés selon les réglementations locales sur le recyclage du verre. Ne jetez pas les verres avec les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser nos produits et de suivre ces instructions pour garantir votre satisfaction et sécurité.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

Informazioni Generali

Benvenuto nel manuale del prodotto per il Set di 24 Bicchieri da Tè con Manico Aqua. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'elegante e funzionale esperienza di bere tè. Ogni bicchiere ha una capacità di 250 ml ed è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità.

Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non immergere il prodotto in acqua bollente.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi, poiché possono danneggiare la superficie.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto su superfici calde, come piani cottura o fiamme libere.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Verificare che non ci siano crepe o danni prima dell'uso. In caso di danni, non utilizzare il prodotto.

Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Capacità: 250 ml
- Materiale: Vetro
- Quantità: 24 pezzi
- Colore: Aqua
- Design: Con manico ergonomico per una presa comoda
- Utilizzo: Adatto per tè, tisane e bevande fredde.

Installazione e Configurazione

1. Rimuovere i bicchieri dalla confezione con attenzione.
2. Verificare che non ci siano rotture o difetti.
3. Lavare i bicchieri con acqua tiepida e un detergente lieve prima del primo utilizzo.
4. Asciugare i bicchieri con un panno morbido per evitare graffi.

Operazione

- Riempire i bicchieri con la bevanda desiderata, assicurandosi di non superare la capacità massima.
- Utilizzare il manico per una presa sicura durante il consumo della bevanda.

Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano dopo ogni utilizzo, usando acqua tiepida e sapone.
- Non utilizzare in lavastoviglie.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco per preservare la qualità del vetro.

Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il bicchiere si rompe durante l'uso, smaltire immediatamente i pezzi e non tentare di ripararlo.
- In caso di odori sgradevoli, lavare con una soluzione di acqua e aceto per eliminarli.
- Se il bicchiere si graffia, evitare di utilizzare graffiatori o spugne abrasive.

Smaltimento

Seguire le normative locali per lo smaltimento del vetro. Non gettare il prodotto nella plastica o nei rifiuti organici. Riciclare il vetro presso centri di raccolta designati.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.